fixed frequency
FIXED FREQUENCY SYNTHESIZER
1280 MHz
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: FCPH1280-10
This product is manufactured under one or more of the following patents. Approved: 5,160,810; 5,122,621; 5,390,349; 5,416,449; 5,650,754; 5,805,431; 6,525,623; 6,850,575;
7,088,189; 7,180,381; 7,196,591; 7,262,670; 7,265,642; 7,292,113; 7,365,612; 7,495,525; 2,548,311; 2,548,317; 7,545,229; 7,580,693; 7,586,381; 7,605,670; 7,636,021; 2,533,623
| Pending: 60/493075; 60/501371 & 60/501790; 60/527957 & 60/528670; 60/563481; 60/564173; 60/589090; 60/601823; 60/605791; EV31369834; 11/259766; 60/622485 &
60/710310; 10/937525/60/736901; 60/732787; 7,495,525; 2,548,311; 2,548,317; 7,545,229; 2,563,174; 7,580,693; 7,612,296; 2,524,751
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA • Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com • World Wide Web: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 1 of 2 ]
FEATURES:
► exceptionally Low Phase noise
► no Programming required
► Lead free - roHS compliant
► Patented reL-PrO® Technology
► Small Size, Surface Mount
► Buffered Output
Phase noise
-170
-160
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
100 1000 10000 100000 1000000 10000000
Offset Frequency (Hz)
Ph
as
e
N
oi
se
 (
dB
c/
H
z)
1280.01 MHz
SPECIFICATIONS (Rev. E 11/10/11)
frequency 1280 MHz
reference
input frequency 10 MHz
reference
input Voltage 1 V p-p to 3.3 V p-p
Bias Voltage
Vcc V (Vdc) I (mA Max.)
Digital +5 15
Vtune +8 10
VCO +8 35
Lock detect indicator CMOS 3.3 V
Output Power +3 dBm (Min.)
Spurious &
ref. Sideband 90 dB (Typ.)
Harmonic Suppression 15 dB (Typ.)
Settling Time 90 mSec (Max.) *
Output impedance 50 Ohms
Typical Phase noise
Offset Phase Noise
@ 1 kHz -98 dBc/Hz
@ 10 kHz -117 dBc/Hz
@ 100 kHz -140 dBc/Hz
Operating
Temperature range -40 to +85 °C
* From stable power on  to stable lock detect
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Storage Temp. range -55 to +125 ºC
Bias Voltage (digital) +5.25 V
Bias Voltage (Tune) +12.0 V
Bias Voltage (VcO) +8.5 V
dc Voltage Applied to rf Out ±25 V
Package # 273LF
POrT cOnfigurATiOn
Pin 1 to 5 - NC
Pin 6 - Ref. In
Pin 7 - Vcc 1 (Digital)
Pin 8 - Vcc 2 (Vtune)
Pin 9 - Vcc 3 (VCO)
Pin 10 to 12 - Ground
Pin 13 - RF Out
Pin 14 - Lock Detect
Pin 15 to 16 - NC
NC - No Connection
fixed frequency
FIXED FREQUENCY SYNTHESIZER
1280 MHz
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: FCPH1280-10
This product is manufactured under one or more of the following patents. Approved: 5,160,810; 5,122,621; 5,390,349; 5,416,449; 5,650,754; 5,805,431; 6,525,623; 6,850,575;
7,088,189; 7,180,381; 7,196,591; 7,262,670; 7,265,642; 7,292,113; 7,365,612; 7,495,525; 2,548,311; 2,548,317; 7,545,229; 7,580,693; 7,586,381; 7,605,670; 7,636,021; 2,533,623
| Pending: 60/493075; 60/501371 & 60/501790; 60/527957 & 60/528670; 60/563481; 60/564173; 60/589090; 60/601823; 60/605791; EV31369834; 11/259766; 60/622485 &
60/710310; 10/937525/60/736901; 60/732787; 7,495,525; 2,548,311; 2,548,317; 7,545,229; 2,563,174; 7,580,693; 7,612,296; 2,524,751
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA • Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com • World Wide Web: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 2 of 2 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
HArMOnic SuPPreSSiOn
 A
1 AP
CLRWR
Att  30 dB
*
*
RBW 30 kHz
VBW 5 kHz
SWT 34 sRef  4 dBm
Start 1 GHz Stop 6 GHz500 MHz/
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.39 dBm
     1.280448718 GHz2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -12.97 dB
     2.564102564 GHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -20.66 dB
     1.282051282 GHz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
          -30.43 dB
     3.846153846 GHz
1MHz Jump Fwd
Date: 21.NOV.2005  18:20:04
reference SideBAnd SuPPreSSiOn
Ref  4 dBm Att  30 dB
1 AP
CLRWR
 A
Center 1.279983974 GHz Span 25 MHz2.5 MHz/
*RBW 1 kHz
*
*
VBW 100 Hz
SWT 250 s
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.19 dBm
     1.279983974 GHz
1MHz Jump Fwd
Date: 21.NOV.2005  13:07:24